

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.
221	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	39,436	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 98,590.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 67,041.20	-32.0%	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,154.00	-40.0%
222	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	2,783	LB	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,132.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 10,018.80	-10.0%	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,915.00	25.0%
223	54" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS	2,001.66	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 800,664.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770,639.10	-3.8%	\$ 450.00	\$ 900,747.00	12.5%
224	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	63	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 59,535.00	-37.0%	\$ 800.00	\$ 50,400.00	-46.7%
225	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	2,345	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 175,875.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 150,080.00	-14.7%	\$ 55.00	\$ 128,975.00	-26.7%
226	STEEL PILE POINTS	63	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,820.00	-44.0%	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,450.00	-40.0%
227	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	502.33	LF	\$ 147.39	\$ 74,038.42	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,837.85	-1.6%	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,419.40	22.1%
228	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL WITH MOMENT SLAB	233	LF	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 815,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 125,820.00	-84.6%	\$ 400.00	\$ 93,200.00	-88.6%
229	104" CHAIN LINK FENCE	397	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 77,812.00	1206.7%	\$ 200.00	\$ 79,400.00	1233.3%
230	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	26	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	400.0%	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	33.3%
231	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	140.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	500.0%
232	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR SIGNALS AT STA 22+77.76 -L-	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 150,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,495.00	-93.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	-90.0%
233	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM AT STA 22+77.76 -L-	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 250,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 91,722.00	-63.3%	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	-60.0%
234	48" METAL HANDRAIL	914	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 228,500.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 680,016.00	197.6%	\$ 800.00	\$ 731,200.00	220.0%
235	12" METAL HANDRAIL	703.41	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,511.50	\$ 192.00	\$ 135,054.72	28.0%	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,682.00	33.3%
236	MOMENT SLAB WITH ELEVATED SIDEWALK	210	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 462,000.00	340.0%	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 378,000.00	260.0%
237	MISE RETAINING WALL NO. 1	10,975	SF	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,426,750.00	\$ 102.13	\$ 1,120,876.75	-21.4%	\$ 90.00	\$ 987,750.00	-30.8%
238	MISE RETAINING WALL NO. 2	1,560	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 99.55	\$ 155,298.00	-0.5%	\$ 90.00	\$ 140,400.00	-10.0%
239	MISE RETAINING WALL NO. 2A	510	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 122.94	\$ 62,699.40	22.9%	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,900.00	-10.0%
240	MISE RETAINING WALL NO. 3	1,939	SF	\$ 120.00	\$ 232,680.00	\$ 110.97	\$ 215,170.83	-7.5%	\$ 90.00	\$ 174,510.00	-25.0%
241	MISE RETAINING WALL NO. 4	5,821	SF	\$ 105.00	\$ 611,205.00	\$ 113.63	\$ 661,440.23	8.2%	\$ 90.00	\$ 523,890.00	-14.3%
242	HANDRAIL FOR RETAINING WALL-2 AND WALL-3	695	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 200,855.00	92.7%	\$ 350.00	\$ 243,250.00	133.3%
SUBTOTAL:					\$ 19,127,351.88		\$ 18,824,463.12			\$ 19,869,726.97	
BASE BID											
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	173,000	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,055,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595,000.00	-57.1%	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595,000.00	-57.1%
TOTAL (SUBTOTAL + BID A BORROW EXCAVATION):					\$ 25,182,351.88		\$ 21,419,463.12	-14.9%		\$ 22,464,726.97	-10.8%
ALTERNATE BID											
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.
7A	BORROW EXCAVATION	143,000	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,005,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,145,000.00	-57.1%	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,216,500.00	-55.7%
7B	BORROW EXCAVATION (PLEASANT PARK)	30,000	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 285,000.00	-72.9%	\$ 8.00	\$ 240,000.00	-77.1%
TOTAL (SUBTOTAL + BID B BORROW EXCAVATION):					\$ 25,182,351.88		\$ 21,254,463.12	-15.6%		\$ 22,326,226.97	-11.3%

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	FRED SMITH COMPANY			CONTI CIVIL			CROWDER CONSTRUCTION		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.
221	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	39,436	LB	\$ 2.75	\$ 108,449.00	10.0%	\$ 1.70	\$ 67,041.20	-32.0%	\$ 1.98	\$ 78,083.28	-20.8%
222	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	2,783	LB	\$ 4.75	\$ 13,219.25	18.8%	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,132.00	0.0%	\$ 4.37	\$ 12,161.71	9.3%
223	54" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS	2,001.66	LF	\$ 440.00	\$ 880,730.40	10.0%	\$ 380.00	\$ 760,630.80	-5.0%	\$ 601.28	\$ 1,203,558.12	50.3%
224	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	63	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	-33.3%	\$ 500.00	\$ 31,500.00	-66.7%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 378,000.00	300.0%
225	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	2,345	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 93,800.00	-46.7%	\$ 74.00	\$ 173,530.00	-1.3%	\$ 37.67	\$ 88,336.15	-48.8%
226	STEEL PILE POINTS	63	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,450.00	-40.0%	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,340.00	-28.0%	\$ 251.57	\$ 15,848.91	0.6%
227	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	502.33	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,372.80	8.6%	\$ 156.00	\$ 78,363.48	5.8%	\$ 171.14	\$ 85,968.76	16.1%
228	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL WITH MOMENT SLAB	233	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 163,100.00	-80.0%	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 264,688.00	-67.5%	\$ 711.40	\$ 165,756.20	-79.7%
229	104" CHAIN LINK FENCE	397	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,865.00	200.0%	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,041.00	253.3%	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,850.00	233.3%
230	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	26	SY	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,720.00	46.7%	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,926.00	0.7%	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	33.3%
231	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,000.00	160.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	500.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 72,066.35	1341.3%
232	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR SIGNALS AT STA 22+77.76 -L-	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	-92.7%	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	-90.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,601.01	-92.9%
233	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM AT STA 22+77.76 -L-	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 92,500.00	-63.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	-99.4%	LUMP SUM	\$ 92,648.48	-62.9%
234	48" METAL HANDRAIL	914	LF	\$ 744.00	\$ 680,016.00	197.6%	\$ 790.00	\$ 722,060.00	216.0%	\$ 840.83	\$ 768,518.62	236.3%
235	12" METAL HANDRAIL	703.41	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,682.00	33.3%	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,682.00	33.3%	\$ 274.25	\$ 192,910.19	82.8%
236	MOMENT SLAB WITH ELEVATED SIDEWALK	210	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	100.0%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	300.0%	\$ 2,975.68	\$ 624,892.80	495.1%
237	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 1	10,975	SF	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,262,125.00	-11.5%	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,426,750.00	0.0%	\$ 142.57	\$ 1,564,705.75	9.7%
238	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 2	1,560	SF	\$ 105.00	\$ 163,800.00	5.0%	\$ 100.00	\$ 156,000.00	0.0%	\$ 123.58	\$ 192,784.80	23.6%
239	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 2A	510	SF	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,650.00	15.0%	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,650.00	15.0%	\$ 124.86	\$ 63,678.60	24.9%
240	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 3	1,939	SF	\$ 115.00	\$ 222,985.00	-4.2%	\$ 145.00	\$ 281,155.00	20.8%	\$ 150.39	\$ 291,606.21	25.3%
241	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 4	5,821	SF	\$ 120.00	\$ 698,520.00	14.3%	\$ 128.00	\$ 745,088.00	21.9%	\$ 160.01	\$ 931,418.21	52.4%
242	HANDRAIL FOR RETAINING WALL-2 AND WALL-3	695	LF	\$ 289.00	\$ 200,855.00	92.7%	\$ 315.00	\$ 218,925.00	110.0%	\$ 296.45	\$ 206,032.75	97.6%
SUBTOTAL:					\$ 19,689,453.40			\$ 24,955,712.00			\$ 23,810,530.84	
BASE BID												
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	173,000	CY	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,546,500.00	-41.4%	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,730.00	-100.0%	\$ 19.27	\$ 3,333,710.00	-44.9%
TOTAL (SUBTOTAL +BID A BORROW EXCAVATION):					\$ 23,235,953.40	-7.7%		\$ 24,957,442.00	-0.9%		\$ 27,144,240.84	7.8%
ALTERNATE BID												
7A	BORROW EXCAVATION	143,000	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,717,000.00	-45.7%	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,430.00	-100.0%	\$ 19.27	\$ 2,755,610.00	-44.9%
7B	BORROW EXCAVATION (PLEASANT PARK)	30,000	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 480,000.00	-54.3%	\$ 0.01	\$ 300.00	-100.0%	\$ 10.33	\$ 309,900.00	-70.5%
TOTAL (SUBTOTAL +BID B BORROW EXCAVATION):					\$ 22,886,453.40	-9.1%		\$ 24,957,442.00	-0.9%		\$ 26,876,040.84	6.7%

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BRANCH CIVIL			THALLE CONSTRUCTION		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMOUNT/ENG. EST.
221	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	39,436	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,436.00	-60.0%	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,872.00	-20.0%
222	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	2,783	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,957.50	-37.5%	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,132.00	0.0%
223	54" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS	2,001.66	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 800,664.00	0.0%	\$ 450.00	\$ 900,747.00	12.5%
224	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	63	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 352,800.00	273.3%	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 346,500.00	266.7%
225	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	2,345	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,345.00	-98.7%	\$ 200.00	\$ 469,000.00	166.7%
226	STEEL PILE POINTS	63	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,655.00	-26.0%	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,600.00	-20.0%
227	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	502.33	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,582.50	69.6%	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,932.00	171.4%
228	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL WITH MOMENT SLAB	233	LF	\$ 936.00	\$ 218,088.00	-73.3%	\$ 900.00	\$ 209,700.00	-74.3%
229	104" CHAIN LINK FENCE	397	LF	\$ 59.50	\$ 23,621.50	296.7%	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,775.00	400.0%
230	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	26	SY	\$ 833.00	\$ 21,658.00	455.3%	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	433.3%
231	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,700.00	154.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	200.0%
232	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR SIGNALS AT STA 22+77.76 -L-	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 43,500.00	-71.0%	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,250.00	-99.2%
233	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SYSTEM AT STA 22+77.76 -L-	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 196,000.00	-21.6%	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	-99.6%
234	48" METAL HANDRAIL	914	LF	\$ 903.00	\$ 825,342.00	261.2%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 914,000.00	300.0%
235	12" METAL HANDRAIL	703.41	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,682.00	33.3%	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,682.00	33.3%
236	MOMENT SLAB WITH ELEVATED SIDEWALK	210	LF	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 378,000.00	260.0%	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 367,500.00	250.0%
237	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 1	10,975	SF	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,514,550.00	6.2%	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,304,750.00	61.5%
238	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 2	1,560	SF	\$ 118.00	\$ 184,080.00	18.0%	\$ 210.00	\$ 327,600.00	110.0%
239	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 2A	510	SF	\$ 113.00	\$ 57,630.00	13.0%	\$ 210.00	\$ 107,100.00	110.0%
240	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 3	1,939	SF	\$ 137.00	\$ 265,643.00	14.2%	\$ 220.00	\$ 426,580.00	83.3%
241	MSE RETAINING WALL NO. 4	5,821	SF	\$ 148.00	\$ 861,508.00	41.0%	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,292,262.00	111.4%
242	HANDRAIL FOR RETAINING WALL-2 AND WALL-3	695	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 236,300.00	126.7%	\$ 236.00	\$ 164,020.00	57.3%
SUBTOTAL:					\$ 21,276,000.00			\$ 32,585,269.50	
BASE BID									
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	173,000	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,574,000.00	8.6%	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,536,000.00	-8.6%
TOTAL (SUBTOTAL +BID A BORROW EXCAVATION):					\$ 27,850,000.00	10.6%		\$ 38,121,269.50	51.4%
ALTERNATE BID									
7A	BORROW EXCAVATION	143,000	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,434,000.00	8.6%	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,576,000.00	-8.6%
7B	BORROW EXCAVATION (PLEASANT PARK)	30,000	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 420,000.00	-60.0%	\$ 17.00	\$ 510,000.00	-51.4%
TOTAL (SUBTOTAL +BID B BORROW EXCAVATION):					\$ 27,130,000.00	7.7%		\$ 37,671,269.50	49.6%